Presented by: The Mayor Introduced: 06/17/85 Drafted by: I.W.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1112

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING PERMIT REVIEW AGENCIES TO SERVE ON A REVIEW TEAM TO PARTICIPATE WITH THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU IN THE PREPARATION OF A WETLANDS CLASSIFICATION AND MANAGEMENT PLAN.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau and private developers are seeking state and federal development permits for development in and adjacent to east and west valley wetlands;

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau cannot make realistic land use plans without knowing which lands might receive state and federal development permits;

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau and private developers may not know in advance of a permit decision whether an application for a proposed development is environmentally appropriate for a particular site;

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau hosted a meeting on June 5, 1985 with state and federal resource agencies to discuss wetland development problems;

WHEREAS, there was general agreement among meeting participants that it would be desirable to develop a wetlands classification and management plan which would designate which wetlands are suitable for appropriate development, unsuitable, or in need of further study; and

WHEREAS, state and federal resource agencies review permit applications by determining the suitability of wetlands for proposed developments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

The Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau requests resource agencies to serve on a review team to provide advice and recommendations in the preparation of a wetlands classification and management plan.

Adopted this 17th day of June, 1985.

Mayor

Attest: